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June23, 1964

SUPERSEDING
Au.endmml—2
June 5, 1962

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

LAMPS, FLUORESCENT

Th i. .mmdwen t, which forms n part of Fader. [ Spmm”fimtio.
W-L-1 160.dated Ott.b.r 6, 1958. w.. approtwd bv the Commi8m”.ner,
Fcd.r.l S,,PPIU Sort, <.., !%n.ral .%+co. Adntini~tmt~., !@, the u..

ff..tim Arou.,nh.r 1, 1964.of .1[ Fed. ral .gmcics, and U!XIHbccom. . .

Page 2, table I, delete in its entirety and
substitute new table I. (See reverse side.)

Page 7, paragraph 6.2.1.1, line 10: After
“5000 hour test.” Insert, “Lees than 20 per-

cent plue two lamps of the preheat lampe
tested shall consume higher than nominal
wattage by more than 5 percent or faU M-
IOW tbe minimum lumens at 100 hours value

listed in table 1, when meaeured in accord-
ance with paragraph 4.9.1.”

filII,ITARY LNTERESTS:

i\rmy—E Id

Navy—Y Sb SMC

Air Forc%WADC
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W-L-116S

TABLE 1.—Sizes, colors, and mtings

Lamp s@

Nominal watts Bulb

I,reheat type lamps

1rmtant start-lamps

B me

37.5 (V?”)~ . . . . . .
,37.5 (72”)$ . . . . . .
37,5 (72”)3 . .
50 (96”)a . . .
50 (96’’) a......
.50 (96,, )8 . .
3s.5 (48”)9 . . . .
38.5 (4S”)4 ., .,
3s.5 (.t8fr)4 .
75 (w’)~. . . . . .
:5 (!)w)~ ..,...

T-s
T-8
T-8
T.s
2’-s
T-8
T-12
T-12
T-12
T-12
T-12

’75 i90’, )4..,...: T-12 -Single pin

Miniature bipju
Miniature bipin
LMedium bipin

Xedium blpin

Medium bipin
Medium bipin
Medium bipi.

Medium bipin
Medium bipin
.Meditnn bipin
.Medium bipir,
Mogul bipin
Mogul bipin
Mogul bipin

Single pin
Sh@e pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Single pin
Sinrle Din

Color]

White
White
White & w-arm whiti
CllOl white

Daylight
White & warm wbiti

CaOl white
Daylight
Whita & vrm’m whit,

CGO1 white
Daylight
White & warm whiti
Go] white
U@igbt

White & warm white
cool White

Daylight
White & warm white

C.aol white
Daylight
White & warm wbitc
Co,ol white
Daylight
\Vhite & warm white
Cool whitz
Daylight

—

Rated
aver,

lab. life!
(hours)

6000
6000
1500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7500
7600
7600

7500
moo
7600
7500
7500
7500
7500
?500
7600

M,lunlum

lulm”s
at 1o11
hour,

220
350
780

740
640

1060

980
850

2800
2700
?200
5500
S200
4500

275o
2700
2240
3700
3640
3060
2680
24S0
2040

7500 i 5600
7500 54n~
7500 .I:,[ln

Mai”tene.nce
aver. lumens

at 40%
of rated Iifc

160
2s0
620
600
630
8S0

fi20
710

2500
2400
2000
4600
4400
3800

2400
2280
1890

3300
3220
2650
2170
2070
1780
4950
4880
4000

1 Approximate color temperature: IVnrm \\,hite, 3003”K; White, 3500”K: Cool White, 4500CK: Day.
lirht. 65000K. The colors herein listed m “Warm White” and “COO] White” arc clesipmted by the
la”mp industry .8 “Standnrd Warm \Yhite” and ‘.Sta”dsrd Cal White,; respcrt i:cly.

2 Three burnimg hours per start.

a Specified values are at O.ZOO ampere.
I Specified v.lues =re .: (?.425 ampere.
: Requimmwnts applicable also t. rnpid start lamps fm which nominal watts ar? 41.
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